The highest rated and most robust V-belt
ever designed
Predator®
Gates Predator® V-belts, Gates’ most recent addition to the range, are the markets’ leading V-belts.
Unique in their extreme robustness and high load carrying capability they are unrivalled.  They are
excellent problem solvers that perform well in harsh environments and in extremely demanding
applications where standard V-belts have performance issues.  Where standard V-belts don’t meet the
challenge, Gates Predator® V-belts are the solution!

SPCP 25.50 22 18
9JP 10.30 10 8
15JP 17.50 16 13
8VP 28.60 26 23
Pitch
Width
Height
Predator®
The highest rated and most robust V-belt ever designed
Belt range
SPBP
Description
Datum
length
mm
SPBP2120 2120
SPBP2240 2240
SPBP2360 2360
SPBP2500 2500
SPBP2650 2650
SPBP2800 2800
SPBP3000 3000
SPBP3150 3150
SPBP3350 3350
SPBP3550 3550
SPBP3750 3750
SPBP4000 4000
SPBP4250 4250
SPBP4500 4500
SPBP4750 4750
SPBP5000 5000
SPBP5300 5300
SPBP5600 5600
SPBP6000 6000
SPBP6300 6300
SPBP6700 6700
SPBP7100 7100
SPBP7500 7500
SPBP8000 8000
Description
Datum
length
mm
SPCP3000 3000
SPCP3150 3150
SPCP3350 3350
SPCP3550 3550
SPCP3750 3750
SPCP4000 4000
SPCP4250 4250
SPCP4500 4500
SPCP4750 4750
SPCP5000 5000
SPCP5300 5300
SPCP5600 5600
SPCP6000 6000
SPCP6300 6300
SPCP6700 6700
SPCP7100 7100
SPCP7500 7500
SPCP8000 8000
SPCP8500 8500
SPCP9000 9000
SPCP10000 10000
SPCP10600 10600
SPCP11200 11200
SPCP
Description
Effective
length
mm
9JP1250 1250
9JP1320 1320
9JP1400 1400
9JP1500 1500
9JP1600 1600
9JP1700 1700
9JP1800 1800
9JP1900 1900
9JP2000 2000
9JP2120 2120
9JP2240 2240
9JP2360 2360
9JP2500 2500
9JP2650 2650
9JP2800 2800
9JP3000 3000
9JP3150 3150
9JP3350 3350
9JP3550 3550
9JP
Available up to 16 ribs.
Available up to 12 ribs.
Available up to 30 ribs.
Predator®
The highest rated and most robust V-belt ever designed
The manufacturers reserve the right to amend details where necessary.	 © Gates Corporation 2007	 Printed in Belgium - 04/07.
Your distributor: Predator® ordering code is
composed as follows:
Example: SPBP3350/3
SPBP - Section
3350 - Datum length (mm)
3 - Number of ribs
Description
Effective
length
mm
8VP1000 1000
8VP1060 1060
8VP1120 1120
8VP1180 1180
8VP1250 1250
8VP1320 1320
8VP1400 1400
8VP1500 1500
8VP1600 1600
8VP1700 1700
8VP1800 1800
8VP1900 1900
8VP2000 2000
8VP2120 2120
8VP2240 2240
8VP2360 2360
8VP*
Description
Effective
length
mm
8VP2500 2500
8VP2650 2650
8VP2800 2800
8VP3000 3000
8VP3150 3150
8VP3350 3350
8VP3550 3550
8VP3750 3750
8VP4000 4000
8VP4250 4250
8VP4500 4500
8VP4750 4750
8VP5000 5000
8VP5600 5600
8VP6000 6000
*	 American production.
15JP
Description
Effective
length
mm
15JP1250 1250
15JP1320 1320
15JP1400 1400
15JP1500 1500
15JP1600 1600
15JP1700 1700
15JP1800 1800
15JP1900 1900
15JP2000 2000
15JP2120 2120
15JP2240 2240
15JP2360 2360
15JP2500 2500
15JP2650 2650
15JP2800 2800
15JP3000 3000
15JP3150 3150
15JP3350 3350
Description
Effective
length
mm
15JP3550 3550
15JP3750 3750
15JP4000 4000
15JP4250 4250
15JP4500 4500
15JP4750 4750
15JP5000 5000
15JP5300 5300
15JP5600 5600
15JP6000 6000
15JP6300 6300
15JP6700 6700
15JP7100 7100
15JP7500 7500
15JP8000 8000
15JP8500 8500
15JP9000 9000
Available up to 16 ribs.
Dimensions in bold are available from stock.Available up to 12 ribs.